

## INTERESTED IN BECOMING INVOLVED IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

The Town of St. Paul is seeking members-at-large to fill 4 vacancies on the Regional Assessment Review Board (ARB).

## Assessment Review Board (ARB)

- The board is called upon only when a ratepayer files an assessment complaint that has not been resolved by the assessor.
- Training is provided and mandatory for all board members to sit at a hearing. All members are trained
  for the Local Assessment Review Board (LARB) and Composite Assessment Review Board (CARB) at a 4day course by Municipal Affairs and a 2-day refresher course every 3 years after that to maintain their
  ARB certification.

In a written submission, please describe your skills/knowledge you would bring to the board, and how the Town of St. Paul would benefit from your participation. Members will be eligible for paid training, meeting honoraria and travel expenses. The deadline to apply is **November 19, 2019 (12Noon)**.

Interested residents, can apply via email to abrousseau@town.stpaul.ab.ca or by dropping a letter at the Town Hall (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 5101-50 Street) to the attention of Aline Brousseau, Director of Planning & Legislative Services. For more information, please call 780-645-1766.